GRAY HARRIS ROBINSON-SHACKLEFORD FARRIOR

TELEPHONE 813-273-1000
FAX 813-273-51/5
WEBSITE: WWW.ghrlaw.com

John I. Van Voris

MAILING ADDRESS: POST OFFICE BOX 3324 TAMPA, FLORIDA 33601

John I. Van Voris (813) 273-5046

December 10, 2001

000004727060--8 -12/14/01--01067--008 *****87.50 *****87.50

or deary (36

Registration Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Re: Application for Registration of Service Mark

Ladies and Gentlemen:

On behalf of San Jose Mortgage & Investment Corp., a Florida corporation, I am enclosing an Application for Registration of the service mark "San Jose Mortgage & Investment," together with 3 copies of a business card showing the use of the service mark by the applicant. I am also enclosing our firm check in the amount of \$87.50, payable to the Florida Division of Corporations in payment of the registration fee.

Sincerely,

John I. Van Voris

JIVV:bso Enclosures

cc: Harvey E. Stringer, Jr.

GHR418493

855/762/671

WOI-28912

1/02-173





FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Katherine Harris Secretary of State

December 18, 2001

HARVEY E. STRINGER, JR. 877 SAN JOSE BLVD., SUITE 202-A JACKSONVILLE, FL 33217

SUBJECT: SAN JOSE & INVESTMENT CORP. AND DESIGN OF HOUSE

Ref. Number: W01000028912

We have received your document for SAN JOSE & INVESTMENT CORP. AND DESIGN OF HOUSE and your check(s) totaling \$87.50. However, the document has not been filed and is being retained in this office for the following:

The specimens provided this office are not acceptable; we need three permanent specimens, which may be the same or different. We do not accept photocopies or camera ready copies. We do not accept specimens which have been altered or defaced in any manner. In order to register your service mark, we need specimens from which we can determine the services being rendered. We will accept brochures, newspaper, or magazine advertisements, or business cards. If business cards are used, we must be able to determine from the business card the services offered. The mere mark, address, city, etc., on the business card, brochure, or advertisement is not acceptable -- we must be able to look at the specimens provided and be able to determine the services being rendered. We need specimens for each class of registration. We DO NOT accept letterhead, stationery, envelopes, invoices or mailing labels.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6918.

Nanette Causseaux Corporate Specialist Supervisor

Letter Number: 501A00066281

atty Called 1/15 specimens
Willsend in specimens

GRAY HARRIS ROBINSON SHACKLEFORD FARRIOR

TELEPHONE 813-273-5000 FAX 813-273-5:45 WEBSITE: www.ghrlaw.com ATTORNEYS AT LAW 201 N. FRANKLIN STREET SUITE 2200 TAMPA, FLORIDA 33602

MAILING ADDRESS: POST OFFICE BOX 3324 TAMPA, FLORIDA 33601

January 30, 2002

Ms. Nanette Causseaux
Registration Section – Service Marks
Division of Corporations
P. O. Box 6327
Tallahassee, Florida 32314

RE: Application for Registration of Service Mark For San Jose Mortgage & Investment

Dear Ms. Causseaux:

On January 14, 2002, I spoke with you by telephone to get an update on the above referenced service mark application. You said that this application was on hold because we had failed to submit three (3) business cards. Enclosed with this letter are the missing business cards you requested, along with copies of the original submitted application.

Thank you for your assistance with this matter and if you have any questions or concerns, please do not hesitate to contact this office at (813) 273-5240.

Sincerely,

Barbara Opitz, Legal Assistant to

John I. Van Voris, Esquire

/bso Enclosures



APPLICATION FOR THE REGISTRATION OF A TRADEMARK OR SERVICE MARK

PURSUANT TO CHAPTER 495, FLORIDA STATUTES

TO	Division of Corporations
	Post Office Box 6327
	Tallahassee, FL 32314

Tananassee, FL 32314	Name & address to whom acknowledgment should be sent:
	Harvey E. Stringer, Jr.
	877 San Jose Boulevard, Suite 202-A
	Jacksonville, FL 33217
	(904) 607-0688
	Daytime Telephone number
	PART I
1. (a) Applicant's name: San Jose Mort	gage & Investment Corp.
(b) Applicant's business address: 877 Sa	n Jose Boulevard, Suite 202-A
Tackso	nville Et 33317
	nville, FL 33217 City/State/Zip
(c) Applicant's telephone number: (904) Individual Corporation	☐ Joint Venture ☐ Other:
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partner	
If other than an individual,	
(1) Florida registration number: P99000058	180 🗸 (2) Domicile State: Florida
(3) Federal Employer Identification Number:	
2. (a) If the mark to be registered is a service mar (i.e., furniture moving services, diaper services,	k, the services in connection with which the mark is used: ices, house painting services, etc.)
Mortgage lending service	š
	The second secon
(b) If the mark to be registered is a trademark, (i.e., ladies sportswear, cat food, barbecue g	the goods in connection with which the mark is used:
N/A	
(a) The mode or manner in which the most is	used:(i.e., labels, decals, newspaper advertisements, brochures, etc.)
Business cards and stati	onery
111111111111111111111111111111111111111	(Continued)
	(Commucu)

(d) The class(es) in which goods or services fall:
. Class 36
PART II 1. Date first used by the applicant, predecessor, or a related company (must include month, day and year): (a) Date first used anywhere: 6/28/1999 (b) Date first used in Florida: 6/28/1999
PART III 1. The mark to be registered is: (If logo/design is included, please give brief written description which must be 25 words or less.) San Jose Mortgage & Investmentwith logo
consisting of a drawing of a house.
English Translation_
2. DISCLAIMER (if applicable) NO CLAIM IS MADE TO THE EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO USE THE TERM " San Jose's Mortgage & Investment "APART FROM THE MARK AS SHOWN. I, Harvey E. Stringer, Ir being sworn, depose and say that I am the owner and the applicant herein, or that I am authorized to sign on behalf of the owner and applicant herein, and no other person except a related company has the right to use such mark in Florida either in the identical form or in such near resemblance as to be likely to deceive or confuse or to be mistaken therefor. I make this affidavit and verification on my/the applicant's behalf. I further acknowledge that I have read the application and know the contents thereof and that the facts stated herein are true and correct
San Jose Mortgage & Investment Corp. Typed or printed name of applicant By: Harvey E Manual
STATE OF Florida COUNTY OF Duval
On this 3 day of December, 2001, Harvey E. Stringer, Jr. personally appeared before me, Who is personally known to me whose identity I proved on the basis of
BO STRINGER President Notary Public Benature KAREN E SATTERFIELD Notary's Printed Name INVESTMENT CORPORATION Commission Expires:
8810 St. Augustine Rd. Work (904) 737-3399 Suite B Mobile (904) 607-0688 Jacksonville, FL 32217 Fax (904) 737-3323